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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal         343     14,005,100     13,510,000     13,462,400      1,876,400              0      1,333,700      1,286,400      1,689,800          -3.88
        Real         7,632    377,126,094    393,139,800    391,505,312      4,897,702     12,454,006      6,822,914      2,779,549        815,954           3.81
  Totals             Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125              215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   27      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500         36,400              0        368,200        391,200         47,600           3.52
    59125               27      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500         36,400              0        368,200        391,200         47,600           3.52
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,388,400        766,400        766,400      1,112,600              0        490,600        490,600      1,112,600         -44.80
    59125                4      1,388,400        766,400        766,400      1,112,600              0        490,600        490,600      1,112,600         -44.80
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   312      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500        727,400              0        474,900        404,600        529,600          -7.92
    59125              312      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500        727,400              0        474,900        404,600        529,600          -7.92
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6334    264,593,794    276,924,600    275,534,800      3,123,700      9,225,506      4,839,200      2,369,099        794,767           4.14
    59125             6334    264,593,794    276,924,600    275,534,800      3,123,700      9,225,506      4,839,200      2,369,099        794,767           4.14
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       48      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,510,500         48,700          4,600              0              0              0          -2.84
    59125               48      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,510,500         48,700          4,600              0              0              0          -2.84
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      224     20,341,600     20,882,500     20,879,150        258,100        232,400        563,250        318,850              0           2.64
    59125              224     20,341,600     20,882,500     20,879,150        258,100        232,400        563,250        318,850              0           2.64
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1026     90,636,100     93,822,200     93,580,862      1,467,202      2,991,500      1,420,464         91,600         21,187           3.25
    59125             1026     90,636,100     93,822,200     93,580,862      1,467,202      2,991,500      1,420,464         91,600         21,187           3.25
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8190    391,131,194    406,649,800    404,967,712      6,774,102     12,454,006      8,156,614      4,065,949      2,505,754           3.54
    Exempt             215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      27      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500         36,400              0        368,200        391,200         47,600           3.52
    Ind. Personal        4      1,388,400        766,400        766,400      1,112,600              0        490,600        490,600      1,112,600         -44.80
    Com. Personal      312      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500        727,400              0        474,900        404,600        529,600          -7.92
    Residential       6334    264,593,794    276,924,600    275,534,800      3,123,700      9,225,506      4,839,200      2,369,099        794,767           4.14
    Industrial          48      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,510,500         48,700          4,600              0              0              0          -2.84
    Commercial         224     20,341,600     20,882,500     20,879,150        258,100        232,400        563,250        318,850              0           2.64
    Agricultural      1026     90,636,100     93,822,200     93,580,862      1,467,202      2,991,500      1,420,464         91,600         21,187           3.25
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,975    391,131,194    406,649,800    404,967,712      6,774,102     12,454,006      8,156,614      4,065,949      2,505,754           3.54
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal         343     14,005,100     14,005,100     13,462,400     14,005,100     14,005,100     13,510,000     13,462,400     13,510,000     13,462,400
        Real         7,632    377,126,094    376,751,294    391,505,312    277,717,354    277,299,101    287,725,698    286,518,708    286,476,411    285,327,859
  Totals             Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP

  All: Exempt          215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125              215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   27      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500
    59125               27      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400        766,400        766,400        766,400
    59125                4      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400        766,400        766,400        766,400
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   312      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,934,500      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500      2,982,100      2,934,500
    59125              312      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,934,500      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500      2,982,100      2,934,500
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6334    264,593,794    264,218,994    275,534,800    216,709,229    216,409,911    225,163,690    224,094,216    223,904,818    222,896,437
    59125             6334    264,593,794    264,218,994    275,534,800    216,709,229    216,409,911    225,163,690    224,094,216    223,904,818    222,896,437
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       48      1,554,600      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,045,151      1,045,151        962,950        962,950      1,040,444      1,040,444
    59125               48      1,554,600      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,045,151      1,045,151        962,950        962,950      1,040,444      1,040,444
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      224     20,341,600     20,341,600     20,879,150     17,362,526     17,258,029     17,653,894     17,650,544     17,943,661     17,940,311
    59125              224     20,341,600     20,341,600     20,879,150     17,362,526     17,258,029     17,653,894     17,650,544     17,943,661     17,940,311
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1026     90,636,100     90,636,100     93,580,862     42,600,448     42,586,010     43,945,164     43,810,998     43,587,488     43,450,667
    59125             1026     90,636,100     90,636,100     93,580,862     42,600,448     42,586,010     43,945,164     43,810,998     43,587,488     43,450,667
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8190    391,131,194    390,756,394    404,967,712    291,722,454    291,304,201    301,235,698    299,981,108    299,986,411    298,790,259
    Exempt             215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      27      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,429,700      9,429,700      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500      9,761,500
    Ind. Personal        4      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400      1,388,400      1,388,400        766,400        766,400        766,400        766,400
    Com. Personal      312      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,934,500      3,187,000      3,187,000      2,982,100      2,934,500      2,982,100      2,934,500
    Residential       6334    264,593,794    264,218,994    275,534,800    216,709,229    216,409,911    225,163,690    224,094,216    223,904,818    222,896,437
    Industrial          48      1,554,600      1,554,600      1,510,500      1,045,151      1,045,151        962,950        962,950      1,040,444      1,040,444
    Commercial         224     20,341,600     20,341,600     20,879,150     17,362,526     17,258,029     17,653,894     17,650,544     17,943,661     17,940,311
    Agricultural      1026     90,636,100     90,636,100     93,580,862     42,600,448     42,586,010     43,945,164     43,810,998     43,587,488     43,450,667
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          215              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,975    391,131,194    390,756,394    404,967,712    291,722,454    291,304,201    301,235,698    299,981,108    299,986,411    298,790,259
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
    59125                0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
    59125                4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
    59125              312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3896    188,101,151     76,492,643    188,946,229     75,272,765    187,029,029     77,189,965    193,209,366     82,325,434
    59125             3896    188,101,151     76,492,643    188,946,229     75,272,765    187,029,029     77,189,965    193,209,366     82,325,434
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       33        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        487,400      1,023,100
    59125               33        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        487,400      1,023,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        600,311     19,741,289        630,579     19,711,021        600,311     19,741,289        492,391     20,386,759
    59125                5        600,311     19,741,289        630,579     19,711,021        600,311     19,741,289        492,391     20,386,759
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    982     87,133,986      3,502,114     87,410,507      3,225,593     87,133,986      3,502,114     88,365,841      5,215,021
    59125              982     87,133,986      3,502,114     87,410,507      3,225,593     87,133,986      3,502,114     88,365,841      5,215,021
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         5,233    280,832,448    110,298,746    281,984,315    108,772,079    279,760,326    110,996,068    286,255,898    118,711,814
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
    Ind. Personal        4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
    Com. Personal      312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
    Residential       3896    188,101,151     76,492,643    188,946,229     75,272,765    187,029,029     77,189,965    193,209,366     82,325,434
    Industrial          33        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        421,600      1,133,000        487,400      1,023,100
    Commercial           5        600,311     19,741,289        630,579     19,711,021        600,311     19,741,289        492,391     20,386,759
    Agricultural       982     87,133,986      3,502,114     87,410,507      3,225,593     87,133,986      3,502,114     88,365,841      5,215,021
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,232    280,832,448    110,298,746    281,984,315    108,772,079    279,760,326    110,996,068    286,255,898    118,711,814
      Personal         316      4,575,400      9,429,700      4,575,400      9,429,700      4,575,400      9,429,700      3,700,900      9,761,500
        Real         4,916    276,257,048    100,869,046    277,408,915     99,342,379    275,184,926    101,566,368    282,554,998    108,950,314
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
    59125                0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
    59125                4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
    59125              312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3896    156,043,924     60,665,305    156,877,064     59,532,847    155,170,618     61,239,293    158,877,114     65,217,102
    59125             3896    156,043,924     60,665,305    156,877,064     59,532,847    155,170,618     61,239,293    158,877,114     65,217,102
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       33        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        139,400        823,550
    59125               33        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        139,400        823,550
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        439,254     16,923,272        467,402     16,790,627        439,254     16,818,775        327,257     17,323,287
    59125                5        439,254     16,923,272        467,402     16,790,627        439,254     16,818,775        327,257     17,323,287
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    982     40,628,544      1,971,904     40,743,196      1,842,814     40,614,106      1,971,904     40,695,146      3,115,852
    59125              982     40,628,544      1,971,904     40,743,196      1,842,814     40,614,106      1,971,904     40,695,146      3,115,852
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          5233    201,823,669     89,898,785    202,799,609     88,504,592    200,935,925     90,368,276    203,739,817     96,241,291
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,429,700              0      9,761,500
    Ind. Personal        4      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0      1,388,400              0        766,400              0
    Com. Personal      312      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      3,187,000              0      2,934,500              0
    Residential       3896    156,043,924     60,665,305    156,877,064     59,532,847    155,170,618     61,239,293    158,877,114     65,217,102
    Industrial          33        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        136,547        908,604        139,400        823,550
    Commercial           5        439,254     16,923,272        467,402     16,790,627        439,254     16,818,775        327,257     17,323,287
    Agricultural       982     40,628,544      1,971,904     40,743,196      1,842,814     40,614,106      1,971,904     40,695,146      3,115,852
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,232    201,823,669     89,898,785    202,799,609     88,504,592    200,935,925     90,368,276    203,739,817     96,241,291
      Personal         316      4,575,400      9,429,700      4,575,400      9,429,700      4,575,400      9,429,700      3,700,900      9,761,500
        Real         4,916    197,248,269     80,469,085    198,224,209     79,074,892    196,360,525     80,938,576    200,038,917     86,479,791
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

STANTON DDA             198     11,158,816     11,589,300     10,656,432              0     11,734,700     10,789,926              0
0                        42              0        346,200        346,200              0        314,700        314,700              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

STANTON DDA             198     11,158,816     11,589,300     10,656,432              0     11,734,700     10,789,926              0
0                        42              0        346,200        346,200              0        314,700        314,700              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    9,285,200 S.E.V. Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BIG L CORP                          has      481,912 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      486,310 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
STORY NANCY K                       has      489,100 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP   has      490,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      508,300 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
RC GUTWEIN PROPERTIES LLC           has      515,181 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                has      526,941 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      531,100 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      554,115 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
ALLARD RAYMOND P                    has      579,014 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
JFB REAL ESTATE LLC                 has      645,914 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A            has      691,322 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      700,794 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      706,428 Taxable Value in 19 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    8,903,271 Taxable Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

053-900-245-00              CRYSTAL AUTOMATION SYSTEMS INC         $     355,500
053-182-008-00              BURKETT MICHAEL L                      $     369,012
053-540-017-00              R2K LLC                                $     374,900
006-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     385,000
009-030-002-00              ALLARD RAYMOND P                       $     389,400
009-900-086-00              FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP      $     490,600
006-021-004-01              KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A               $     495,138
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     526,941
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     648,800
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     697,500
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     731,100
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     826,100
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,134,000
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,815,900
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,384,000
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

053-182-008-00              BURKETT MICHAEL L                      $     441,000
053-555-005-20              TJ MAINVILLE APARTMENTS                $     470,200
009-900-086-00              FIRST AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BANCORP      $     490,600
053-545-017-00              STANTON PARK APARTMENTS                $     499,200
053-555-005-50              T J SUNSHINE CANYON LIMITED PARTNER    $     504,900
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     574,700
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     648,800
006-021-004-01              KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A               $     696,200
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     697,500
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     731,100
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     752,400
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     826,100
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,134,000
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,815,900
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,384,000
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

EYER SHERRY                         has               0.17 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LANE DOUG & NORRINE                 has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSH DARYL CURTIS                   has               0.20 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CLARK LEONARD                       has               0.25 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BUSH PROPERTIES LLC                 has               0.26 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ADAMS WAYNE L & MARILYN L           has               0.30 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PHENIX DANIEL J                     has               0.37 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND LAKE GOLF COURSE INC        has               0.37 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
SHAFFER CARL N & FERN L             has               0.37 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
J LED LLC                           has               0.40 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
COLONIAL HOUSE REAL ESTATE          has               0.42 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BAIRD JAMES F LC                    has               0.43 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ADAMS DARWIN D & RANEE              has               0.45 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2018 SPLIT TO                       has               0.75 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
SIMPSON WILLIAM A                   has               0.84 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      752,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLARD RAYMOND P                    has      785,500 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      818,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CERES FARMS LLC                     has      842,800 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ROCKING DD        has      847,200 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has      871,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      916,700 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A LE     has      916,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has      949,300 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has    1,004,900 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has    1,205,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A            has    1,339,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,491,700 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,727,600 S.E.V. Value in 19 Parcel(s)


